900224356 05/30/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nottingham-Spirk Design Associates, Inc.		05/23/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Green Energy Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	202 Montrose West Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 350	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44321	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85492762	WINDSPHERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3302536658

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 330-253-2225

Email: johng@inventorshelp.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT, COPYRIGHT & TRADEMARK LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 506

Address Line 4: RICHFIELD, OHIO 44286

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NS-2705
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D. Gugliotta
Signature:	/John D. Gugliotta/
Date:	05/30/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004790 FRAME: 0992 OP \$40,00 85492762

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the undersigned hereby assigns to Green Energy Technologies, LLC, 202 Montrose West Avenue Suite 350, Akron, Ohio, 44321, USA, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the word mark "WINDSPHERE" owed through assignment by me and described in the application for United States Trademark Registration, filed as U.S. Serial No. 85/492,762, together with any federal registration based upon said application for United States Trademark Registration U.S. Serial No. 85/492,762, and together with all applications for trademarks for the same in other countries, all extensions, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the corresponding United States application.

I agree that, on request and at assignee's expense, I will communicate to assignee or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting the trademark, and will testify in any legal proceeding, execute additional applications and other documents, and otherwise do everything possible to aid assignee, or its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce the legal protection for the trademark in all countries.

John Nottingham

MAY 23 2012 Date

Nottingham-Spirk Design Associates, Inc.

2200 Overlook Road

Cleveland, Ohio 44106

RECORDED: 05/30/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004790 FRAME: 0993